
ILOILO II ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC.

gr8y. Cauayen, Pototan, lloilo. Philippines
Tcl 8(033) 529 8668 / 529 8063 Fax E {033}S29 8981 E mail: ogm_ilcco2@yahoo.com.ph

INVITATION TO BID
(October 26, 2023)
ITB No. 2023-19

The lloilo ll Electric Cooperative, lnc. (ILECO ll), through its Bids and Awards Committee (BAC), invites interested bidders to
participate in the public bidding for the hereunder contracl:

Name of Contract:

Pirp 3,000.00

Source of Fund: Reinvestment Fund for Sustainable CAPEX (RFSC)

euunry re,,eeu,e
lssuance of Bid Documents Oclober 27 to Novembet 22,2023

(E:00 AM - 5:00 PM, working days)
November 8, 2023 (9:00 AM)
November 23, 2023 (9:00 AM) at
ILECO ll Headquarters Site, Brgy. Cau-ayan, Pototan, lloilo
November 23. 2023 (9:30 AM)Opening of Bids

Bidding will be conducted through public bidding procedures using non4iscretionary 'pass/fail' criterion as specified in the
Re!4scd Procurement Guidelines and Simplifed Bidding Procedures for Elec.ric Cooperadve IRR RA 1C531 (2C17).

The lloilo ll Eleclric Cooperative, lnc. (ILECO ll) reserves the right to rejed any and all bids, declare failure of bidding, not
award the contract(s), or annul the bidding process without incuning any liability to the affected bidder or bidders.

For further inquiries you may contact our ILECO ll BAC Secretariat Ms. Mary Lynette Sortigosa during office hours at mobile
number 0905-242-3873, Tel No. (033) 529-8063 loc.11 Fax No. (033) 529-8981 or email us al ileco2bac@yahoo.com.

U

Cha nd Awards Committee

a

Pre-tid Conference
Oeadline of submission and receipt of bids

Oescriplion of MaterialsLot
No.

Approved Budget
for the Contract

(ABc)
VAT lnclusive

Delivery Period
Calendar days (CD)

from receipt of
Purchase Order

Bid Document Fee
(Non-Refundable)

,1 Pole Line Hardwares l lot Php 5,258,800 00 90 cD Php 5,000.00

2 Steel Poles 1 lot Php 29.3s0,000.00 '1 20 CD Php 30,000.00

3 1 lot Php 1.345,000.00 90 cD Php 2,000.00Ste€l Crossarm

4 | Wood Crossarm l lot Php 2,605,000.00 120 CD Php 3,000.00

5 Fuse link 1 lot Php 2,466,000.00 60 cD Php 3,000.00

6 Fuse Cut-out 1 lot Php 707,500.00 60 cD Php 1,000.00

Php 14,047,500.00 90 cD Php '15,000.0O7 Conductor 1 lot

60 cD Php 2.000.008 Wire. Distribution Ties & Grips l lot Php '1,824,000.00

Aflnor aod Spiice i iot tsnp z,cco,oou.uu
I

10 Compression Connector 1 lot Php 3,013,000.00 90 CD Php 4,000.00

Php 3,000.00'tl lnsulator '1 lot Php 2,415,500.00 90 cD

l

The pre.bidding conference and opening of bids will be held at ILECO ll Board Room, Brgy. Cau-ayan, Polotan, lloilo.
Participation through Zoom Meeting 'r.ill no longer be allowed.

Complete set of bidding documents may be secured upon payment of non-refundable bidding fee.

(4


